## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Peacock to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 22 by Senator Peacock

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9, change "2021" to "2022"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, delete "<u>726,</u>" and change "<u>1142, and 1147</u>" to "<u>and 1142</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 22, change "**2021**" to "**2022**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 16, change "Forty" to "Thirty"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the end of line 21, insert "or (ii)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, line 7, change "**2021**" to "**2022**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 13, after "11:441(A)(2)(d)(i)" and before "and" insert "or (ii)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 4, line 14, change "2021" to "2022"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 17, after "11:441(A)(2)(d)(i)" and before "," insert "or (ii)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 4, line 26, change "2021" to "2022"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 5, line 2, change "2021" to "2022"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, at the end of line 4, delete "age" and delete line 5, and at the beginning of line
- 25 6, delete "whichever is greater" and insert "the age of retirement provided in R.S.
- 26 <u>11:761(A)(5)(a) or (b)</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 28 On page 5, line 14, change "2021" to "2022"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 5, line 29, change "2021" to "2022"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 6, line 6, change "**forty**" to "**thirty**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 6, line 14, after "(a)" and before "of" insert "or (b)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 7, line 4, change "2021" to "2022"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 10 On page 7, line 9, change "2021" to "2022"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 7, delete line 12, and insert "of retirement provided in R.S. 11:761(A)(5)(a) or
- 13 (b), he shall receive a retirement allowance"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 15 On page 7, line 24, change "**2021**" to "**2022**"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 17 On page 7, line 26, change "**2021**" to "**2022**"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 7, line 27, after "age" delete the remainder of the line and insert "of retirement
- 20 **provided in R.S. 11:761(A)(5)(a) or (b),** to undergo a medical"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 22 On page 8, line 13, change "2021" to "2022"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 8, line 18, after "July 1," delete the remainder of the line and insert "2022, who"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 8, line 19, change "the age required by R.S. 11:761(A)(5)" to "is eligible to retire
- 27 **pursuant to R.S. 11:761(A)(5)(a) or (b)**"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 29 On page 8, line 26, change "2021" to "2022"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 31 On page 9, line 10, change "**2021**" to "**2022**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 9, line 15, change "Forty" to "Thirty"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 9, line 22, after "(1)" and before "of" insert "or (2)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 6 On page 10, line 15, change "2021" to "2022"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 8 On page 10, line 19, change "2021" to "2022"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 10, line 23, after "service" and before "." insert "or has attained the age of sixty-
- 11 two and has credit for thirty or more years of accredited service"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 33</u>
- On page 11, line 6, change "2021" to "2022"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 15 On page 11, line 12, change "2021" to "2022"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 17 On page 11, line 27, change "2021" to "2022"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 19 On page 12, line 4, change "2021" to "2022"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 21 On page 12, delete lines 6 and 7, and insert "the earliest age that he would normally
- 22 <u>become eligible for a regular retirement benefit pursuant to R.S. 11:1141(A)(4)."</u>
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- On page 12, delete lines 9 and 10 and on line 11 change "4" to "3" and change "2021" to
- 25 "2022"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 27 On page 12, line 13, change "2021" to "2022"